

**Government of Rajasthan
Election Department
Rajasthan, Jaipur**

No.:- 770


Dated :- 30/01/2024

Corrigendum

UBIN No. ELE2324GLRC00231 dated 10.01.2024

This Department has floated NIB No. 301 (UBIN No. ELE2324GLRC00231) dated 10.01.2024 for "Production and Supply of Hologram for PVC Electors Photo Identity Cards (EPIC)" with reference to the above mentioned NIB following amendment related to bid documents is made as under:-

S.No.	Bid Page No/Bid Clause NO.	Existing Clause	Amended clause
1	Page 29, Section-II- 1 (16)	The bidder must have successfully completed or completed part of the ongoing project of security Holographic Stamping Foil for Hot Stamping on PVC Cards of work order of minimum total amount of Rs. 40 Lakh within India only (work order from one client should not less than Rs. 10 Lakh) during last five years awarded by Government/PSUs/Banks/NPCI.	The bidder must have successfully completed or completed part of the ongoing project of security Holographic Stamping Foil for Hot Stamping on PVC Cards of work order of minimum total amount of Rs. 30 Lakh within India only (work order from one client should not less than Rs. 10 Lakh) during last five years awarded by Government / PSUs/ Banks/NPCI.


(Praveen Gupta)
Chief Electoral Officer
Election Department, Jaipur